# 1 \$65.00 11246

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLAS COPCO AKTIEBOLAG		05/04/2018	Corporation: SWEDEN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPIROC DRILLING TOOLS AKTIEBOLAG	
Street Address:	Box 521	
City:	737 25 Fagersta	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1124637	ODEX
Registration Number:	1437704	SWELLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 518220185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 518-220-1850

Email: LMOLLOY@IPLAWUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS, LLP Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE, SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlen L. Olsen
SIGNATURE:	/Arlen L. Olsen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=00588.0012US01\_Signed-EpirocDrillingToolsAktiebolag#page1.tif source=00588.0012US01\_Signed-EpirocDrillingToolsAktiebolag#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0901

900460845

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Atlas Copco AB, a Swedish corporation with offices at Sickla Industrivag 3, Nacka, SWEDEN ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified in the attached Schedule A in connection with the identified goods (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Epiroc Drilling Tools Aktiebolag, a Swedish corporation, with offices at Box 521, 737 25 FAGERSTA, Sweden ("Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations referenced in the attached Schedule A, as well as the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

Atlas Copco AB

(Signature)

LEIF ÖNNER

(Print or Type name and Position)

CORPORATE COUNSEL

(Position)

(Date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0902

# SCHEDULE A

US Reg. No.	Mark	Goods and Services	Reg. Date
1124637	ODEX	Apparatus for machine drilling of earth and rock, namely drill rods, drill tubes, drill bits, eccentric drill bits with eccentrically working reamer bit and centric pilot bit, well drilling bits, integral drill steels, drill steels for earth drilling, extension drill rods, extension drill tubes, casing tubes extension sleeves and guide sleeves for drill rods and drill tubes in cl. 7	September 4, 1979
1437704	SWELLEX	Rock bolts, expansion bolts and bushings and bearing plates for use therewith in cl. 6	April 28, 1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0903

**RECORDED: 08/02/2018**